

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

RTONG DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/13/2024

GALLHOA-01

C B	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATI ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AN	VEL	Y OF	R NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXT	END OR ALT	FER THE CO	OVERAGE AFFORDED BY T	HE POLICIES
lf	MPORTANT: If the certificate holder SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjec his certificate does not confer rights to	t to	the	terms and conditions of the po	olicy, certain	policies may		
PRO	DUCER License # 0M10410					-		
Armstrong/Robitaille/Riegle Business and Insurance Solutions 1500 Quail St, Suite #100					CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (949) 381-7700 E-MAIL			
New	vport Beach, CA 92660			E-MAI ADDR	E-MAIL ADDRESS: arrinfo@aleragroup.com			
					INS	SURER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
				INSUR	ER A : DB Insu	urance Co.	Ltd	12502
INSURED					INSURER B : Federal Insurance Company			20281
	The Gallery HOA	ises, Inc.			INSURER C: Pennsylvania Manufacturers Ins. Indemnity Co.			. 12262
	c/o So Cal Property Enterpri 1855 Sampson Ave				INSURER D : Philadelphia Indemnity Ins Co			18058
	Corona, CA 92879				INSURER E : ACE Fire Underwriters			20702
					INSURER F :			
00	VERAGES CER	TIEI	`^ TE		REVISION NUMBER:			
				E NUMBER: SURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIO				
IN Cl	IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	equi Per	REME TAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF THE INSURANCE AFFORDED B	ANY CONTRA Y THE POLIC	CT OR OTHER	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO BED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALI	O WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	1130					EACH OCCURRENCE \$	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	x		CBP2220084-02	4/10/2024	4/10/2025	DAMAGE TO RENTED	300,000
							PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	5,000
							MED EXP (Any one person) \$	1,000,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	2,000,000
							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	2,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	2,000,000
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$	1,000,000
	ANY AUTO		CBP2220084-02	CBP2220084-02	4/10/2024	4/10/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS							
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident) \$	
В	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						\$	15,000,000
5	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	_		G74488341	4/10/2024	4/10/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE \$	15,000,000
				074-0004-1			AGGREGATE \$	13,000,000
С	DED A RETENTION \$							
C	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N			20240405050242	4/4.0/0004	4/40/0005	A STATUTE ER	1 000 000
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		2024010596924Y	4/10/2024	4/10/2025	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	1,000,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	1,000,000
D	Directors & Officers	Х		PCAP033727-0322	4/10/2024	4/10/2025	\$5,000 Deductible	1,000,000
Е	Crime	Х		ADOCAF159746672	4/10/2024	4/10/2025	\$10,000 Deductible	2,000,000
\$10,0 Ordi	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICI uilding / Special Form / Replacement Co 000; Association consists of 164 Units; inance and Law. 2% Inflation Guard. Fi perty Management Company is included	"Wa delity	alls In / Bon	" Including Betterments and Im d / Crime policy includes Compu	provements; (iter Fraud & F	Coverage inc und Transfer	Iudes: Severability of interest, Fraud.	
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CAN	CELLATION			
	So Cal Property Enterprises, 1855 Sampson Ave Corona, CA 92879	Inc.		SH THI AC	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			
ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights rese								
AC	URU 20 (2010/03)	The	ACO	ORD name and logo are regis				ynts reserved.